## The Bharat Scouts and Guides

**Creating Better India** 

## **National Headquarters**

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002
Website: www.bsgindia.org Email Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370126,23378667

To
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,
INDIAN UNION





Circular No.: **79** /**2023** 

Date :04th May, 2023

## SUB: APR CHAIRMAN'S AWARD FOR GALLANTRY 2023: CALL FOR NOMINATIONS

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are pleased to inform you that the World Scout Bureau/Asia-Pacific Region invite nominations for the APR Chairman's Award for Gallantry for the year 2023.

The terms of Reference (TOR) and Nomination form is attached herewith for your reference.

State Association is requested to recommend for the cited Award if any along with full details and report of the event that occurred for the gallantry action with clear description to the nature of the act and the evidence of the eye-witnesses wherever available.

The duly filled nomination form along with all supporting documents recommended by the State Association should reach National Headquarters, New Delhi on or before 15th June, 2023 for our further necessary action.

Kindly note that the selection of awards entirely lies in the discretion of World Scout Bureau/ Asia-Pacific Region and APR Award Committee and not with the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Association.

Thanking you,

Yours in Scouting,

(Amar B. Chettri)

Jt. Director of Scouts (Prog. & Trg.)

Encl: APR Gallantry Award Form & Terms of Reference

## Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHO Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, ShahidJeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director, DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.